Tuesday, July 9, 2019 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Cupples and Carpenter present and accounted for; Chairman Carpenter presiding.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to amend the agenda to include Board Appointments and Fireworks Permits.

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 19-55 a hiring resolution certifying the following:

DEPARTMENT	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Treasurer's Office	Driver's License	Christopher Dydell	\$14.94	Hire-in Non-progressive Union scale	07/15/2019

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor's Office.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to table agenda item #2 Stephanie Morna – Silverado Jewelry a) use of courthouse lawn for band during ridiculous days.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Michelle Smith asked the Supervisors to obtain an insurance quote for potential Jasper County Heating/Cooling Centers. The Board directed the HR Director to get the quotes.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Talsma to adopt Resolution 19-56 approving Transfer Order #1420 in the amount of \$3,533 from the General Basic Fund to the 0004 Ashton/Mariposa Parks Maintenance Fund.

YEA: TALSMA, CUPPLES, CARPENTER

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor's Office.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 07/02/2019.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to appoint Deb Thomas to the Aging resources Advisory Board term to expire 06/30/2022.

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Talsma to re-instate the policy of the Board to issue fireworks permits in addition to the State of Iowa's designated dates to shoot off fireworks.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to set a special meeting of the Board of Supervisors for Thursday, July 11, 2019 at 9:30 a.m. to consider fireworks permits.

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, July 9, 2019 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: TALSMA, CUPPLES, CARPENTER

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor

Denny Carpenter, Chairman